

## CUSTER COUNTY AG SOCIETY PLANNING WORKSHOP

Sunday, January 8, 2023 5:00 p.m. – Shooting Sports Building

- NE Open Meetings Act
- Evaluate current shortfalls
- Financially obtaining/fixing shortfalls discussed
- Review/Discuss/Re-evaluate 1-2-5 year plan
- Winter Ball
- Other Concerns
- Adjournment

Agenda is kept continuously current and open for public inspection in the office of the Custer County Fairgrounds Administrator. The Custer County Fair Board/Custer County Ag Society may go into Executive Session on any issue if the need arises.

Michelle Nelson Custer County Fairgrounds Administrator